

**Nitin Chauhan Vs. Prem Singh Thakur**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 1450 of 2025**

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the applicant.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list this matter after one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

04<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Shamsh Tabrez)