

Nitin Chauhan Vs. Prem Sigh Thakur

Cr. MP(M) No. 1450 of 2025

4.9.2025 **Present:** Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to place on record certain documents. Let it be done and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

4th September, 2025
(Chander)